
     CHILDREN OF THE LIGHT 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS – JULY to DECEMBER 2023  

PROVERBS 22:6  

 Weekly lessons include: Language Arts, Mathematics, Arts & 

Crafts, Science, Social Studies, and Information Technology, 

among others.  
https://childrenofthelighthana.org 

 

JULY 
Shea Month 

 
2nd Annual break:  
1st to 15th August 

 Awards Banquet for the June month of 
reading: Saturday, 1st July  

 Mathematics Competition: 
Kitase, E/R & Dibisi, NE/R –  
Saturday, 15th July 2022 

AUGUST 
Founders’ Day: 

Friday, 4th August 
World Elephant Day: 
Saturday, 12th August 

 18th year Anniversary: Monday, 7th 
August 
(Celebration: Sunday, 13th August) 

 Teens Program: Friday, 18th August 
 Road Safety: Friday, 25th August 
 Sports Day: Saturday, 26th August  

SEPTEMBER 
Kwame Nkrumah 

Memorial Day: 
Thursday, 21st Sep. 
World River Day: 

Sun. 24th Sep. 

 Art Projects 
 Teens Program: Friday, 15th September 
 World Clean-up Day: Saturday, 16th 

September 
 Folktale & Recycling Competition plus 

Art display: Saturday, 30th September 
OCTOBER 

International Day of the 
Girl Child: Wednesday, 

11th October 

 Teens Program: Friday, 20th October 
 Career Day:  

Kitase, E/R Saturday, 21st October   
Dibisi, N/ER Saturday, 28th October 

 3rd year Anniversary for CotL branch:  
Monday, 3Oth October  
(Celebration: Saturday, 4th November) 

NOVEMBER 
World Children’s Day: 

Monday, 20th November 
Giving Tuesday:  
28th November 

 Teens Program: Friday, 17th November 
 Spelling Bee and Vocabulary Test: 

Saturday: 18th November 
 Teacher Appreciation Day:  

Saturday, 25th November 
DECEMBER 

Farmer’s Day: Friday, 
1st December 

Christmas Day: Monday, 
25th December  

 Christmas Performance: Sat., 23rd Dec.  
 Distribution of colourful hygiene parcels 

to the elderly: Thursday, 28th December 
 Sports & Last Day Party:  

Friday, 29th December    

 

https://childrenofthelighthana.org/

